REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 56,468,083,598$   16,755,942,914   39,712,140,684   466,439,153   3,960,037,352   645,716,432   44,784,333,622   (486,942,086)   44,297,391,536$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 54,197,902,511$   13,779,725,660   40,418,176,851   444,326,491   3,757,092,928   611,993,307   45,231,589,578   (2,597,176,436)   42,634,413,142$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,170,345,049)$   (800,527,914)   (1,369,817,135)   0   (1,353,226,706)   0   (2,723,043,840)   3,790,787,567   1,067,743,726$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 52,027,557,462$   12,979,197,746   39,048,359,716   444,326,491   2,403,866,222   611,993,307   42,508,545,737   1,193,611,131   43,702,156,868$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 52,027,557,462$   12,979,197,746   39,048,359,716   444,326,491   2,403,866,222   611,993,307   42,508,545,737   1,193,611,131   43,702,156,868$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JULY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,456,410,473$   2,842,129,927   1,569,547,101   2,062,001,137   1,359,671,915   243,760,123   91,558,912   213,647,076   (2,527,479)   8,379,788,711   3,076,621,762$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,036,169,837$   2,712,461,353   1,524,176,065   1,985,621,676   1,338,453,070   233,620,332   85,755,154   206,171,259   (2,527,467)   8,083,731,442   2,952,438,395$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FRANCHISE REVENUE (487,810,773)$   0   0   0   (12,546,493)   (117,847,545)   0   0   0   (130,394,038)   (357,416,735)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (475,248,724)   117,843,687   0   0   0   (357,405,037)   357,405,037
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (253,272,959)   0   0   0   (253,033,660)   (59,337)   0   0   0   (253,092,997)   (179,962)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (478,493)   0   0   118,648   0   0   0   (359,845)   359,845
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,074,552)   0   0   514,410   0   0   0   (1,560,141)   1,560,141
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (220,136)   0   0   54,585   0   0   0   (165,551)   165,551
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (111,474)   0   0   27,641   0   0   0   (83,832)   83,832
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (42,787,874)   0   0   10,609,773   0   0   0   (32,178,102)   32,178,102
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,554,647,377)   (2,530,799,229)   (263,728)   0   (1,794,813)   (32,687,030)   27,887,879   0   0   (2,537,656,921)   (16,990,456)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (53,765,081)   0   (42,286,764)   (8,797,539)   (1,031,512)   (407,779)   (1,203)   0   0   (52,524,796)   (1,240,285)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (264,370,402)   (163,218,465)   (31,124,626)   (13,487,307)   (341,608)   (12,510,768)   (1,455,828)   0   0   (222,138,603)   (42,231,799)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (174,526,611)   0   (28,094,285)   (39,480,801)   (313,543)   (24,558,901)   (1,925,026)   0   258   (94,372,299)   (80,154,312)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (427,743)   0   106,064   0   0   0   (321,679)   321,679
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (42,701)   0   (27,646)   (69,137)   0   13,410   0   0   0   (83,373)   40,672
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   355,506   0   0   (88,152)   0   0   0   267,354   (267,354)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   6,088,849   (4,256,920)   0   0   1,831,929   (1,831,929)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (3,788,435,903)$   (2,694,017,694)   (147,114,071)   (62,262,528)   (744,310,353)   (52,782,443)   20,248,902   0   258   (3,680,237,930)   (108,197,974)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,247,733,934$   18,443,659   1,377,061,994   1,923,359,149   594,142,717   180,837,889   106,004,056   206,171,259   (2,527,209)   4,403,493,513   2,844,240,421$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,998,682,769$   18,443,659   1,377,061,994   1,923,359,149   593,963,400   119,127,094   106,004,056   206,171,259   (2,527,209)   4,341,603,402   2,657,079,368$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC

WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   76,058,356$

AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   73,259,265$

NOTES:

(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

JULY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,543,380,775$   1,473,578,656$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 185,237,514   177,190,558

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 42,912,865   41,569,925

[…]

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (249,051,165)$   0   0   0   (179,317)   (61,710,794)   0   0   0   (61,890,111)   (187,161,054)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,932,387,482   $ 12,435,590,169   $ 405,165,748   $ (70,587,679)   $ 12,770,168,238   30.75% 4.12% 1.27% 4.12% 1.27% 4.12% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 390,800,649   375,773,667   12,313,028   -   388,086,694   0.93% 2.97% 0.03% 2.97% 0.03% 2.97% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,602,130,779   18,848,393,850   617,607,930   -   19,466,001,780   46.87% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.94% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,517,649   408,072,830   13,371,379   -   421,444,209   1.01% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,235,274,003   7,917,130,748   254,687,547   (144,479,266)   8,027,339,028   19.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 588,550,807   565,056,898   14,529,807   (121,630,714)   457,955,990   1.10% 7.43% 0.08% 8.00% 0.09% 8.64% 0.10%

TOTAL $ 42,157,661,369   $ 40,550,018,162   $ 1,317,675,438   $ (336,697,660)   $ 41,530,995,940   100.00% 5.90% 6.35% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,135,351,283   $ 13,600,977,184   $ 446,974,208   $ (66,195,880)   $ 13,981,755,511   31.99% 3.89% 1.25% 3.89% 1.25% 3.89% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 418,349,510   402,522,478   13,292,950   (0)   415,815,428   0.95% 0.83% 0.01% 0.83% 0.01% 0.83% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,330,973,007   19,561,810,038   646,011,512   -   20,207,821,551   46.24% 9.60% 4.44% 10.55% 4.88% 11.60% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,492,343   408,044,766   13,475,318   (0)   421,520,085   0.96% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,307,347,103   7,991,474,058   259,140,078   (144,479,266)   8,106,134,870   18.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 696,878,290   669,584,616   18,193,512   (118,668,704)   569,109,423   1.30% 7.24% 0.09% 7.83% 0.10% 8.42% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 44,297,391,536   $ 42,634,413,142   $ 1,397,087,577   $ (329,343,851)   $ 43,702,156,868   100.00% 5.81% 6.25% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,869 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 415,815,428   -   415,815,428   0.95% 0.83% 0.01% 0.83% 0.01% 0.83% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,207,821,551   -   20,207,821,551   46.24% 9.60% 4.44% 10.55% 4.88% 11.60% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,520,085   -   421,520,085   0.96% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,106,134,870   -   8,106,134,870   18.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 569,109,423   -   569,109,423   1.30% 7.24% 0.09% 7.83% 0.10% 8.42% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 43,702,156,868   $ -   $ 43,702,156,868   100.00% 5.81% 6.25% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
JULY, 2020

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,087,964,635$   2,484,763,775$

ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 17,338,496   0
537,135,123   (800,000,000)

TOTAL 3,642,438,255$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (76,058,356)
2,062,001,137

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 620,539,356$   85,129,889
213,647,076

5.87 272,019,769
INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 4,241,503,290$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,670,028,215$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 74.81%

3,087,964,635$

ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (58,719,860)
537,135,123

TOTAL 3,566,379,899$
E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

620,539,356$

5.75 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 12,770,168,238$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 388,086,694